

**Hola, soy Vicky<sup>ES</sup>**

**Hi, I'm Vicky<sup>EN</sup>**

**Oi eu sou Vicky<sup>PT</sup>**

**Salut, je suis Vicky<sup>FR</sup>**

**Ciao, sono Vicky<sup>IT</sup>**

**Hallo, ich bin Vicky<sup>DE</sup>**

---

**Instrucciones de uso. Instructions of use.**





**Instruções de utilização. Instructions d'utilisation.**

**Istruzioni per l'uso. Gebrauchsanweisung.**

**PLATANOMELÓN**

## Características. Characteristics. Características.

Caractéristiques. Caratteristiche. Produktbeschreibung.

	<p>(ES) 5,8 cm de longitud, 5,3 cm de ancho, 3,9 cm de diámetro insertable y un peso de 14,5 gramos.</p>	<p>(FR) 5,8 cm de longueur, 5,3 cm de largeur, 3,9 cm de diamètre insérable et un poids de 14,5 grammes.</p>
	<p>(EN) 5.8 cm long, 5.3 cm wide, 3.9 cm insertable diameter and weighing 14.5 grams.</p>	<p>(IT) 5,8 cm di lunghezza, 5,3 cm di larghezza, 3,9 cm di diametro inseribile e un peso di 14,5 grammi.</p>
	<p>(PT) 5,8 cm de comprimento, 5,3 cm de largura, 3,9 cm de diâmetro inserível e pesa 14,5 gramas.</p>	<p>(DE) 5,8 cm Länge, 5,3 cm Breite, 3,9 cm einführbarer Durchmesser und ein Gewicht von 14,5 Gramm.</p>
	<p>(ES) Textura suave ultra sedosa.</p>	<p>(FR) Texture douce et ultra-soyeuse.</p>
	<p>(EN) Soft and ultra silky texture.</p>	<p>(IT) Finitura morbida e ultra setosa.</p>
	<p>(PT) Textura suave e ultra sedosa.</p>	<p>(DE) Weiche und ultra-seidige Beschaffenheit.</p>
	<p>(ES) Muy flexible.</p>	<p>(FR) Extrêmement flexible.</p>
	<p>(EN) Very flexible.</p>	<p>(IT) Molto flessibile.</p>
	<p>(PT) Muito flexível.</p>	<p>(DE) Sehr biegsam.</p>
	<p>(ES) Totalmente sumergible.</p>	<p>(FR) Entièrement waterproof.</p>
	<p>(EN) Fully submersible.</p>	<p>(IT) Completamente sommergibile.</p>
	<p>(PT) Totalmente submersível.</p>	<p>(DE) Absolut wasserdicht.</p>

# Instrucciones <sup>ES</sup>

**Finalidad del producto:** Vicky es una anilla estranguladora que proporciona erecciones más potentes y duraderas. Es flexible, lo que le permite adaptarse a la base del pene y los testículos.

## Instrucciones o indicaciones para su uso correcto

- Para utilizarla, colocar la anilla en la base del pene y los testículos.
- Se recomienda utilizarlo con lubricante a base de agua.
- No usar durante más de 30 minutos seguidos.
- No recomendado para personas que padezcan enfermedades cardíacas o circulatorias.

**Composición:** fabricado con silicona hipoalérgica de alta calidad, libre de látex y ftalatos.

## Posibles riesgos asociados de su uso

- Este es un producto de uso personal, no lo compartas para evitar la propagación de infecciones.
- No utilizar lubricantes a base de silicona o de aceite, ya que pueden dañar la silicona del producto o dejarla con un tacto viscoso de forma permanente.
- Se recomienda lavar bien el producto con agua y jabón neutro o con un producto específico antes y después de cada uso.
- Es importante que no se utilicen productos abrasivos ni desinfectantes fuertes que contengan sustancias con base de petróleo, aceite de árbol de té, alcohol o lejía para limpiar el producto.
- Para un mantenimiento adecuado del producto, se recomienda guardarlo en un lugar sin humedad, polvo ni luz solar directa.
- Se recomienda guardar el producto en una bolsita antibacteriana.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

# Instructions <sup>EN</sup>

**Purpose of the product:** Vicky is a cock ring that provides more powerful and long-lasting erections. It is flexible, allowing it to adapt to the root of the penis and testicles.

## Instructions or directions for correct use

- To use it, place the ring at the root of the penis and testicles.
- Recommended for use with a water-based lubricant.
- Do not use for longer than 30 minutes straight
- Not recommended for people suffering from heart or circulatory diseases.

**Composition:** made from high quality hypoallergenic silicone, free from latex and phthalates.

## Possible risks associated to their use

- This product is for personal use. Do not share it to prevent the spread of infection.
- Do not use silicone or oil-based lubricants, as they can harm the product's silicone or leave it feeling permanently slimy.
- It is recommended to wash the product thoroughly with water and neutral soap or with a specific product before and after each use.
- It is important that no abrasives or harsh disinfectants containing petroleum-based substances, tea tree oil, alcohol or bleach are used to clean the product.
- For proper maintenance of the product, it is recommended to store it in a dry place, away from dust and direct sunlight.
- It is recommended to store the product in an antibacterial bag.
- Keep out of reach of children.

# Instruções <sup>PT</sup>

**Finalidade do produto:** O Vicky é um anel peniano que proporciona ereções mais poderosas e duradouras. É flexível, permitindo-lhe adaptar-se à base do pénis e dos testículos.

## **Instruções ou indicações para utilização correta**

- Para utilizá-lo, colocar o anel na base do pénis e dos testículos.
- Recomenda-se utilizá-lo com lubrificante à base de água.
- Não usar durante mais de 30 minutos seguidos.
- Não recomendado para pessoas que padeçam de doenças cardíacas ou circulatórias.

**Composição:** fabricado com silicone hipoalergénico de alta qualidade, livre de látex e ftalatos.

## **Possíveis riscos associados à sua utilização**

- Este é um produto de uso pessoal, não o partilhe para evitar a propagação de infeções.
- Não utilizar lubrificantes à base de silicone ou de óleo, já que podem danificar o silicone do produto ou deixá-lo com uma consistência viscosa de forma permanente.
- Recomenda-se lavar bem o produto com água e sabão neutro ou com um produto específico antes e depois de cada utilização.
- É importante que não se utilizem produtos abrasivos nem desinfetantes que contenham substâncias com base de petróleo, óleo de melaleuca, álcool ou lixívia para limpar o produto.
- Para uma manutenção adequada do produto, recomenda-se guardá-lo num local sem humidade, pó ou luz solar direta.
- Recomenda-se guardar o produto numa bolsa antibacteriana.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.

# Instructions <sup>FR</sup>

**Finalité du produit :** Vicky est un cockring qui permet des érections plus puissantes et plus durables. Il est flexible, ce qui lui permet de s'adapter à la base du pénis et aux testicules.

## Instructions ou indications pour une parfaite utilisation

- Pour l'utiliser, placez l'anneau à la base du pénis et des testicules.
- Nous vous recommandons de l'utiliser avec un lubrifiant à base d'eau.
- Ne pas utiliser pendant plus de 30 minutes consécutives.
- Non recommandé aux personnes souffrant de maladies cardiaques ou circulatoires.

**Composition :** fabriqué en silicone hypoallergénique haute qualité, sans latex ni phtalates.

## Risques possibles pendant l'utilisation

- Il s'agit d'un produit à usage personnel, ne le partagez pas pour éviter la propagation d'infections.
- N'utilisez pas de lubrifiants à base de silicone ou d'huile car ils pourraient endommager le silicone du produit ou le rendre gluant de façon permanente.
- Il est recommandé de laver soigneusement le produit avec de l'eau et du savon neutre ou un produit spécifique avant et après chaque utilisation.
- Il est important de ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de désinfectants puissants contenant des substances à base de pétrole, de l'huile d'arbre à thé, d'alcool ou d'eau de Javel pour nettoyer le produit.
- Pour un entretien correct du produit, il est recommandé de le stocker dans un endroit à l'abri de l'humidité, de la poussière et de la lumière directe du soleil.
- Pour un entretien correct du produit, il est recommandé de le stocker dans un endroit à l'abri de l'humidité, de la poussière et de la lumière directe du soleil.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

# Istruzioni <sup>IT</sup>

**Destinazione d'uso del prodotto:** Vicky è un anello fallico che garantisce erezioni più potenti e durature. È flessibile e si adatta alla base del pene e ai testicoli.

## **Istruzioni per un uso corretto**

- Per utilizzarlo, collocare il anello alla base del pene e alla base dei testicoli.
- Si raccomanda di usarlo con un lubrificante a base d'acqua.
- Non utilizzare per oltre 30 minuti continuativi.
- Non è consigliato per persone con patologie cardiache o circolatorie.

**Composizione:** prodotto in silicone ipoallergenico di alta qualità, senza lattice e ftalati.

## **Possibili rischi associati al loro utilizzo**

- Questo è un prodotto per uso personale, non condividere per evitare la diffusione di infezioni.
- Non usare lubrificanti a base di silicone o di olio perché potrebbero danneggiare il silicone del prodotto o lasciarlo permanentemente viscido.
- Si raccomanda di lavare accuratamente il prodotto con acqua e sapone delicato o con un prodotto specifico prima e dopo ogni uso.
- È importante non usare prodotti abrasivi o disinfettanti forti contenenti sostanze a base di petrolio, olio dell'albero del tè, alcool o candeggina per pulire il prodotto.
- Per una corretta manutenzione del prodotto, si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in un luogo privo di umidità e polvere e lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
- Si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in un sacchetto antibatterico.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

# Anleitung <sup>DE</sup>

**Verwendungszweck:** Vicky ist ein Penisring, der für stärkere und lang anhaltende Erektionen sorgt. Sie sind flexibel und passen sich an den Peniswurzel und den Hoden an.

## **Anleitung oder Hinweise zur Richtigen Verwendung**

- Legen Sie den Ring um die Peniswurzel und die Hoden an.
- Es wird empfohlen, ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis zu verwenden.
- Verwenden Sie ihn nicht länger als 30 Minuten am Stück.
- Nicht empfohlen für Menschen, die an Herz-Kreislauferkrankungen leiden.

**Material:** Hergestellt aus hochwertigem, latex- und phthalatfreiem Silikon.

## **Mögliche Risiken beim Gebrauch**

- Dies ist ein Produkt für den persönlichen Gebrauch, gib es nicht weiter, um die Verbreitung von Infektionen zu vermeiden.
- Verwende keine silikon- oder ölbasierten Gleitmittel, da sie das Silikon des Produkts beschädigen oder es dauerhaft zähflüssig machen können.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt vor und nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit Wasser und neutraler Seife oder mit einem speziellen Produkt zu reinigen.
- Es ist wichtig, dass zur Reinigung des Produkts keine Scheuermittel oder scharfe Desinfektionsmittel verwendet werden, die Substanzen auf Erdölbasis, Teebaumöl, Alkohol oder Bleichmittel enthalten.
- Um das Produkt in gutem Zustand zu halten, wird empfohlen, es an einem Ort aufzubewahren, der frei von Feuchtigkeit, Staub und direktem Sonnenlicht ist.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt in einem antibakteriellen Beutel aufzubewahren.
- Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.





**PLATANOMELÓN**